

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:S.A.No.330 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	30.03.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> <u>S.A.No.330 of 2025</u> Heard Sri P.S.P.Suresh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants. The following substantial questions of law in the present Second Appeal have been framed for determination under Section 100 of the Code of Civil Procedure, (for 'short the C.P.C.) 1. <i>"Whether the First Appellate Court is right in reversing the well considered judgment and decree of the trial court ignoring that the appellants/plaintiffs have discharged their burden in proving the suit claim by placing A15 and A16, the proceedings of Dy.Director of Fisheries Department in favour of the plaintiffs and Ex A18, judgment and decree in O.S.No.332 of 2000 in favour of plaintiff as required under Section 101 of Evidence Act and that the respondents/defendants have failed to discharge their burden in proving their version stated in the written statement?</i> 2. <i>Whether the First Appellate Court is right in reversing the well considering judgment of the trial Court, ignoring the admissions made by DW2 and DW7?</i>	

3. *Whether the First Appellate Court is right in reversing the well considered judgment of the Trial Court without any proper discussion and without frmaing any points for consideration as required under Order-41 Rule 31 of C.P.C. and without appreciating the admissions of D.W.8 who is the Village Revenue Officer of the Village?”*

ADMIT.

I.A.No.1 of 2025

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

Since the Second Appeal has been admitted, the execution of decree and judgment dated 27.01.2025, passed by the learned Principal Civil Judge (Senior Division), Gudivada, Krishna District in A.S.No.30 of 2019 has been stayed till 29.04.2026.

S.A.No.330 of 2025

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) is permitted to takeout personal notice on the respondent(s) through Registered Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry.

List the matter on 29.04.2026.

VGKR, J

MH

--	--	--	--