

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.:S.A.No.330 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.04.2026	<u>VGKR,J</u> As per the office endorsement, the notice sent to respondent Nos.3 to 5 were served. Notice sent to respondent Nos.1, 2 & 6 were returned with an postal endorsement “refused”. Learned counsel for the appellants is permitted to file a substitute petition before the Registry. List on 18.06.2026. Interim order granted earlier by this Court is extended till the next date of adjournment. _____ VGKR,J LSP	